Name

Klusmeyer Richard A
Felsman Virgil J
Starman Gregory E
Gallaher Aubrey W
McCoy Jon M
Jackson Bobby J
Miller Merry C

Reed Gary P
McGartland Terry R
Mann Gene L

*Assumes life expectancy of 85 (IRS Form 590).

Adams County Government Employees

Annual
Pension

$80,598
$56,273
$55,968
$50,235
$47,692
$45,131
$44,943
$44,274
$39,786
$37,016

Top 10 Pensions

Employee
Contribution
s

$91,949
$60,414
$71,436
$58,846
$53,444
$45,399
$51,097
$54,582
$52,071
$42,777

Pensions Paid Estimated Lifefime

to Date

$146,220
$160,474
$250,253
$91,136
$338,042
$71,005
$239,812
$83,780
$19,819
$584,050

Pension Payout

$2,077,462
$1,473,210
$2,125,048
$1,726,453
$1,995,480
$1,508,066
$1,979,886
$1,728,795
$1,342,667
$1,025,421
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Employee
Contribution % of
Lifetime Payout

4.4%
4.1%
3.4%
3.4%
2.7%
3.0%
2.6%
3.2%
3.9%
4.2%



