## Adams County Government Employees Top 10 Pensions

Name	Annual Pension	Employee Contribution s	Pensions Paid to Date	Estimated Lifefime Pension Payout	Employee Contribution % of Lifetime Payout
Klusmeyer Richard A	\$80,598	\$91,949	\$146,220	\$2,077,462	4.4%
Felsman Virgil J	\$56,273	\$60,414	\$160,474	\$1,473,210	4.1%
Starman Gregory E	\$55,968	\$71,436	\$250,253	\$2,125,048	3.4%
Gallaher Aubrey W	\$50,235	\$58,846	\$91,136	\$1,726,453	3.4%
McCoy Jon M	\$47,692	\$53,444	\$338,042	\$1,995,480	2.7%
Jackson Bobby J	\$45,131	\$45,399	\$71,005	\$1,508,066	3.0%
Miller Merry C	\$44,943	\$51,097	\$239,812	\$1,979,886	2.6%
Reed Gary P	\$44,274	\$54,582	\$83,780	\$1,728,795	3.2%
McGartland Terry R	\$39,786	\$52,071	\$19,819	\$1,342,667	3.9%
Mann Gene L	\$37,016	\$42,777	\$584,050	\$1,025,421	4.2%

<sup>\*</sup>Assumes life expectancy of 85 (IRS Form 590).

 $\label{eq:published_by Taxpayers United of America $$\sim www.taxpayers united.org$$ Copyright © Taxpayers United of America. All rights reserved.$